
N° Surname Name Date of birth WA Code Nationality PB 10km

1 Bekele Telahun Haile 13.05.1999 14797485 Ethiopia 26'52''79 – 2025 CA (USA)

2 Crippa Yemaneberhan 15.10.1996 14513998 Italy 27'08" - 2024 Herzo (GER)
3 Kejelcha Yomif 01.08.1997 14594967 Ethiopia 26'31''(Road)–2025 Castellon (ESP)

4 Rotich Charles 14.05.2005 14989874 Kenya 27'18'' (Road) - 2024 Lille (FRA)

5 Chaumeton Maxime 12.07.2000 14811297 South Africa 26'55''(Road) - 2025 Brasov (ROU)
7 Heymans John 09.01.1998 14793417 Belgium 13'08''93(5000 Sh.Track) 2025(USA)

9 Bouqantar Soufiyan 30.08.1993 14442147 Morocco 27'47''59 - 2017 Baku (AZE)

10 Ourras M'Barek 15.11.1995 14794768 Morocco 28'42''(Road)–2018 Meknes (MAR)
12 Tamassia Riccardo 18.06.1993  14435680 Italy 30:37 (Road) - 2024 Arezzo
14 Alfieri Luca 31.10.2000 14753342 Italy 28'21''(Road) – 2025 Valencia (ESP)
15 Loss Nikolas 29.10.2001 14905443 Italy 28'46''94 – 2025 Rubiera (ITA)
16 Bedini Nicolò 04.12.2002 14848231 Italy 29'10''(Road)-2024 Arezzo (ITA)
17 Copeta Davide 09.10.1995 14985211 Italy 30'08''(Road)-2024 Arezzo (ITA)

18 Bedin Carlo Luciano 18.08.2002 14917614 Italy 30'03''(Road)-2025 Prato (ITA)
19 Dallapiccola Mauro 18.07.2004 14979583 Italy 30'15''42 – 2025 Rubiera (ITA)
20 Pellegrini Pietro 19.02.2001 14895454 Italy 29'38''(Road)–2025 Reg. Emilia (ITA)
21 Reiterer Andreas 10.11.1992 Italy no time

22 Mondazzi Alberto 21.02.1998 14666070 Italy 28'37''41 - 2023 Brescia
23 Santangelo Alessandro 28.01.2008 15037549 Italy 30'14''(Road) – 2025 Trieste(ITA)
24 Gravante Giuseppe 07.08.2001 14917647 Italy 28'44''79 – 2025 Rubiera (ITA)
25 D'Este Thomas 14.12.2003 14903390 Italy 29'09''(Road)-2024 Arezzo (ITA)
26 Martellato Riccardo 01.03.2000 14812701 Italy 29'30''(Road)-2025 Verona (ITA)
27 Da Via' Francesco 08.03.2001 14911352 Italy 29'28''(Road)-2025 Verona (ITA)
28 Campi Mattia 10.01.2003 14908964 Italy 30'26''(Road)-2025 Milano (ITA)

N° Surname Name Date of birth WA Code Nationality PB 5km

51 Battocletti Nadia 12.04.2000 14700830 Italy 14'23''15 - 2025 Roma (ITA)
52 Alem Ksanet 27.06.2004 14968514 Ethiopia 15'24''(Road) – 2024 Lille (FRA)
53 Hughes Cari 15.03.1999 14478030 Great Britain 15'05''05 - 2025 Oordegem (BEL)
55 Zivko Tia Tanja 08.10.2006 14944448 Slovenia 09'50''27 (3000 Mt.) - 2025 (SLO)
56 Ribera D'Alcala' Elisabetta 29.04.1996 14759998 Italy 16'18''(Road) – 2025 Utrecht (NED)
58 Nestola Sara 08.05.2001 14777740 Italy 15'38''88 – 2024 Zogno (ITA)
59 Colli Gaia 01.04.1999 14681053 Italy 15'53''59 - 2023 Wien (A)
60 Cordazzo Giulia 20.10.2002 14895056 Italy 15'53''40 – 2025 Caorle (ITA)
61 Ferrari Licia 22.02.2007 14980602 Italy 16'18''88 – 2025 Tampere (FIN)
62 Palumbo Linda 12.02.1999 14702171 Italy 16:35.60 - 2022 Perugia (ITA)
63 Zanne Giulia 14.08.1997 14652045 Italy 15'54''89 – 2025 Caorle (ITA)
64 Minati Valeria 16.01.2004 14918746 Italy 17'13''29 - 2024 Trento (ITA)
65 Mattevi Angela 12.12.2000 14749432 Italy 16'28''99 – 2019 Rieti (ITA)
66 Gemetto Valentina 04.02.1998 14652046 Italy 15'55''(Road)-2025 Arezzo (ITA)
67 Del Buono Federica 12.12.1994 14480247 Italy 15'00''05 - 2024 Roma (ITA)
68 Ferrari Sofia 01.06.2007 14917375 Italy 17'15''48 – 2025 Zogno (ITA)
69 Zanne Federica 14.08.1997 14663390 Italy 15'48''64 -2024 Karlsruhe (D)
70 Petersen Severine 11.09.1995 15211313 Germany 1h'19'28'' H.M. (Road) 2025 (ITA)
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